<u>EXHIBIT " E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1.	Ot	ffε	r	of	Te	rm	S

			id in this DPA betw			of Origin	ating
LEA: Addison Sc	hool District #4	("Originating	LEA") which is dated	d Insert Date	une 7,	<u>,</u> to	o any
other LEA ("Subs	scribing LEA") who	accepts this Ge	eneral Offer of Priva	acy Terms ("	General Offer	r") throug	gh its
signature below.	This General Offer	r shall extend or	nly to privacy protec	tions, and P	rovider's signa	ature sha	II not
necessarily bind I	Provider to other to	erms, such as pri	ce, term, or schedule	e of services,	or to any othe	r provisio	n not
addressed in this	DPA. The Provider	r and the Subscri	ibing LEA may also	agree to ch	ange the data	a provide	ed by
Subscribing LEA t	o the Provider to s	uit the unique n	eeds of the Subscrib	ing LEA. The	Provider may	/ withdrav	w the
General Offer in	the event of: (1) a	material change	in the applicable p	rivacy statue	es; (2) a mate	rial chan	ge in
the services and	d products listed	in the originatin	ng Service Agreeme	nt; or three	(3) years after	er the da	te of
Provider's signat	ure to this Form. S	ubscribing LEAs	should send the	signed	<u>Exhibit</u>	<u>"E"</u>	to
Provider	at	the	following	e	email	ado	dress
ray_ackerlund@	skyward.com		·				
Skyward, Inc.	──DocuSigned by:						
Skywaru, IIIc.	Raymond ackerbund	1		May	/ 25, 2021		
BY:	-158D1BC933E941C	<u>. </u>		Date:	23, 2021		
Printed Name: R	aymond H Ackerlu	nd	Title/Positio	n: President	t		

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the [Insert Name of Originating LEA] and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

Subscribing LEA:	pond		June 17, 2021			
BY:	01 : 15 .	Date:				
Printed Name:	Chris Vipond	_ Title/Position: _	Director of Technology			
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Community Consolodated School District 46						
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:						
Name:	Chris Vipond					
Title:	Director of Technology					
Address:	565 Frederick Road Grayslake IL, 60030					
Telephone Number:	847-223-3650					
Email:	vipond.chris@d46.o	rg				